Cylindrical Lever Locks
10 Line
Copyright © 2004-2009, 2011, 2013-2014 Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
90
14
4:
G

te
d.
How to Order, Packaging,
Architectural Specifications
10 Line Cylindrical Lever Locks
	 28-10G05 x LL
	 4.2 lbs/box (1.9 kg/box)
	 10 boxes/case
Packaging
How to Order
	 82-3855	 6 lobe bit pack
		  6 bits (Sizes – T8, T9, T10,
		  T15, T20, T25, T27)
		  Requires 9/32" driver
	 82-3856	 Spanner bit pack
		  5 bits (Sizes – 6, 8, 10, 12, 14)
		  Requires 1/4" driver
6 Lobe and Spanner Bit Packs
	 Part No.	 Description (backsets)
	 10-2000	 2-3/4" (70mm) standard
		  (deadlocking latch)
	 10-2022	 2-3/4" (70mm) standard (latch)
	 10-3186 	� 2-3/8" (60mm) standard
(deadlocking latch)
	 10-3187 	� 2-3/8" (60mm) standard (latch)
	 10-2053	 3-3/4" (95mm) 23 Option
		  (deadlocking latch)
	 10-2054	 3-3/4" (95mm) 23 Option (latch)
	 10-2058	 5" (127mm) 25 Option
		  (deadlocking latch)
	 10-2057	 5" (127mm) 25 Option (latch)
Latches
A.	� Locks shall be 10 Line as manufactured
by Sargent Manufacturing Company,
New Haven, CT.
B.	� Locks shall exceed the requirements of
ANSI/BHMA A156.2 Series 4000, Grade 1
with all standard trims, as follows:
1.	 Cycle Test: Exceeds 5 times A156.2
	 Grade 1 requirements
2. Abusive Locked Lever Torque —
	 without entry gained: Exceeds 1.5
	 times A156.2 Grade 1 requirements
C.	Locks shall be non-handed with
	 bi-directional lever operation, except
	 the “G” and “Y” lever designs.
D.	�Through-bolt mounting shall be adaptable
to fit a variety of standard cylindrical
lock preps.
E.	 Locks shall comply with UL10C and
	 UBC 7-2 positive pressure requirements.
F.	� Locks required for fire doors shall be
listed by Underwriters Laboratories for
ratings of 3 hours (A label) and less, for
doors up to 4'0" (1.2m) x 10'0" (3.0m) and
pairs of doors 8'0" (2.4m) x 10'0" (3.0m).
G.	Lock levers shall be made of solid
	 material.
H.	Lock shall be available in a minimum of
	 six different lever designs.
I.	� Locks shall have a 2-3/4" (70mm)
backset standard.
J.	� Strikes shall be non-handed with a curved
lip. Provide wrought boxes with strikes.
K.	� Locks shall have brass 6-Pin cylinder
standard.
L.	 Provide two nickel silver keys with
	 each lock.
J.	� Locks shall have a seven year limited
warranty.
Suggested Architectural Specifications - 2.0 Cylindrical Locks 	 Hand
INSIDE
INSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
LEFT HAND
LEFT HAND
REVERSE
BEVEL
RIGHT HAND